
EFTA Surveillance Authority communication pursuant to Article 17(5) of Regulation 1008/2008 of 
the European parliament and of the Council on common rules for the operation of air services in the 

Community 

Invitation to tender in respect of the operation of scheduled air services in accordance with public 
service obligations 

(Text with EEA relevance) 

(2023/C 145/12)

Member State Norway

Concerned routes Northern Norway:
— Routes between Kirkenes, Vadsø, Vardø, Båtsfjord, Berlevåg, 

Mehamn, Honningsvåg, Hammerfest, Alta and Tromsø
— Sørkjosen–Tromsø v.v.
— Lakselv–Tromsø v.v.
— Andøya–Bodø v.v., Andøya–Tromsø v.v.
— Harstad/Narvik–Bodø v.v., Harstad/Narvik–Tromsø v.v.
— Stokmarknes–Bodø v.v., Stokmarknes–Tromsø v.v.
— Leknes–Bodø v.v.
— Svolvær–Bodø v.v.
— Røst–Bodø v.v.
— Brønnøysund–Bodø v.v., Brønnøysund–Trondheim v.v.
— Sandnessjøen–Bodø v.v., Sandnessjøen–Trondheim v.v.
— Mo i Rana–Bodø v.v., Mo i Rana–Trondheim v.v.
— Mosjøen–Bodø v.v., Mosjøen–Trondheim v.v.
— Namsos–Trondheim v.v.,
— Rørvik–Trondheim v.v.
— Værøy–Bodø v.v. (helicopter)
Southern Norway:
— Røros–Oslo v.v.
— Førde–Oslo v.v.
— Florø–Oslo v.v
— Stord–Oslo v.v.
— Sogndal–Oslo v.v., Sogndal–Bergen v.v.
— Sandane–Oslo v.v., Sandane–Bergen v.v.
— Ørsta-Volda–Bergen v.v., Ørsta-Volda–Oslo v.v

Period of validity of the contract 1 April 2024 – 31 October 2027 (Southern Norway),
1 April 2024 – 31 October 2028(Northern Norway)
1 August 2024 – 31 October 2028 (Værøy–Bodø v.v.)

Deadline for submission of tenders 27 June 2023

Address where the text of the invitation to tender and 
any relevant information and/or documentation related 
to the public tender and the modified public service 
obligations can be obtained

The Norwegian Ministry of Transport
Find document - regjeringen.no

EN Official Journal of the European Union C 145/22 27.4.2023  

https://www.regjeringen.no/en/find-document/id2000006/?documenttype=dokumenter/anbud&ownerid=791&term=

	EFTA Surveillance Authority communication pursuant to Article 17(5) of Regulation 1008/2008 of the European parliament and of the Council on common rules for the operation of air services in the Community Invitation to tender in respect of the operation of scheduled air services in accordance with public service obligations 2023/C 145/12

